PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Glass Equipment Development, Inc.	07/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GED Integrated Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	9280 Dutton Drive	
City:	Twinsburg	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44087	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6926782
Application Number:	11109437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: clewis@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Schultz

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16-131/16-131D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen J. Schultz

Total Attachments: 2

source=GedAssignment#page1.tif source=GedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT

500596218 REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0222

OP \$80,00 6926

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of an assignment recorded on August 20, 2004 at reel/frame 015719/0625 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Glass Equipment Development, Inc., a corporation of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087 (hereinafter "Glass Equipment") is the owner of all patent rights in and to the inventions assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/922,745, entitled "DESICCANT DISPENSING SYSTEM" filed on August 20, 2004 now U.S. Patent No. 6,926,782 that issued on August 9, 2005 AND U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/109,437, entitled "METHOD FOR PROCESSING SEALANT OF AN INSULATING GLASS UNIT" filed April 19, 2005 as a divisional patent application based on Application Serial No. 10/922,745 (collectively hereinafter "Inventions").

WHEREAS, Glass Equipment wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said Inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said Inventions, to GED Integrated Solutions, Inc. a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 9280 Dutton Drive, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087-1967 (hereinafter "GED");

WHERBAS, GED wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said Inventions owned by Glass Equipment, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said Inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, Glass Equipment hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to GED all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said Inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file future patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said Inventions and the right to assert infringement actions and collect damages or seek other remedies regardless of when said infringement occurred.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: 7/17/08

GED INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS, INC.

Stephen J. Lang

Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0223 State of Ohio) SS County of Summit)

This 11 day of July, 2008, before me personally came the above-named Stephen J. Lang to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

Tricia Jarvis Resident Summit County Notary Public, Stats of Ohio My Commission Expires: 11/07/2012

PATENT REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0224

RECORDED: 07/18/2008